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Novembe: 21, 1989

Mr. Wade Green

Institute of Nuclear Power Operations
Suite 1500, 1100 Circle 75 Parkway
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-3064

Dear Mr. Green:

Enclosed for your information is our hiweekly listing of generic communi-
cations being considered or under development by the NRC staff. These include
Bulletins (type coded BL on the 1ist), Information Notices (IN) and Generic
Letters (GL). Temporary Instructions, that cover the special NRC inspection
effort resulting from certain generic communications, are listed with the type
code TI. This listing includes all proposed generic communications that had

been reported to us by November 15, 1989,

Sincerely,

Qriginal Signed By
Carl H. Berlinger

Carl H, Berlinger, Chief

Generic Communications Branch

Division of Operationa) Events Assessment
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure:
As stated
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PROPOSED GENERIC COMMUNICATIONS
IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC

SUBJECT

CONTACT

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALIFICATION OF Steve

LIMITORQUE MOV ACTUATOR
TERMINAL BLOCKS & MARATHON
1600 TERMINAL BLOCKS

SUPPLEMENT TO GENERIC LETTER
87-11 DEALING WITH ARBITRARY
INTERMEDIATE PIPE RUPTURE
REQUIREMENTS

NRR RECOMMENDATION ON ISI OF
MARK I & II STEEL
CONTAINMENTS, REFUELING
CAVITIES & ASSOC DRAINAGE SYS

RESOLUTION OF GENERIC ISSUE
B-56, DIESEL RELIABILITY

LINE ITEM TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATION IMPROVEMENT =~
REMOVAL OF COMPONENT LISTS

MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE FOR
INSTALLATION OF ANCHORS IN
CONCFETE

RE TION OF: GI/70, PORV AND
BL:. JALVE RELIABILITY, AND
GI/v4. ADDITIONAL LOW TEMP

OVERPRESS PROTECTION FOR LWRS

INSPECTION OF IMPLEMENTATION
OF GENERIC LETTER 89-10:

"SAFETY RELATED MOTOR OPERATED

VALVE TESTING AND
SURVEILLANCE"

INSPECTION OF COMPLIANCE WITH
BULLETIN 88-04:
"SAFETY-RELATED PUMP LOSS"
OPERATING EXPERIENCE FEEDBACK
CONTROL ROOM HABITABILITY
SYSTEMS

DIESEL GENERATOR FUEL OIL
OXIDATION

Alexander

Shou=Nien
Hou

Chen P. Tan

Om P.
Chopra

Tom Dunning

John Ma

R Kirkwood
E Throm

Tom
Scarbrough

Mike McCoy

Vernon
Hodge

Charles
Nichols

Vernon
Hodge

Enclosure

PHONE

(301)
492-0995

(301)
492-0904

(303)
492-0829

(301)
492~-0835

(301)
492~-1189

(301)
492-0827

492-3928
-3911

(301)
492-0830

(301)
492-1169

(301)
492-0854

(301)
492-1169

ESTIMATD
DATE

12/18/85

04/30/90

12/31/89

02/28/90

01/03/90

03/31/%0

12/03/89

01/31/90

11/30/89

02/01/90

12/31/89

11/28/89
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OFFICE

GL NRR/DOEA

OTSB

GL NRR/DREP

PRAB

BL NRR/DEST

ECEB

IN REG V

GL NRR/DEST

EMTB

IN NRR/DRIS

RSIB

NRR/DR1S
RSIB

IN

GL NRR/DEST

SELB

NRR/DREP
PRPB

IN

IN NRR/DEST

SELB

NRR/DREP
PRPB

IN

TI NRR/DEST

EMEB

IN REGION

1I

2

PROPOSED GENERIC COMMUNICATIONS
IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC

SUBJECT

LINE-ITEM TECH SPEC

IMPROVEMENT - ALT REQUIREMENTS

FOR FUEL ASSEMBLIES IN DESIGN
FEATURE SECTION OF TECH SPECS

ACCIDENT MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES

FOR CONSIDERATICN IN IPE
PROCESS - 10 CFR 50,54

EVALUATION OF HAZARDS
ASSOCIATED WITH

HYDROGEN ,NITROGEN AND PROPANE
USED IN NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS

IGERRSOLL-RAND AIR START
MOTORS USED ON DIESEL
GERERATORS

GUIDANCE ON TEMPCRARY REPAIR
OF SERVICE WATER SYSTEM
COMPONENTS

INADEQUATE POST MODIFICATION
TESTING

INADEQUATE CONTROL OF
TEMPORARY MODIFICATIONS ON
SAFETY RELATED SYSTEMS

GROUNDS IN DIRECT CURREN.
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS

UNEXPECTED HIGH RADIATION
AREAS RESULTING FROM SPENT
FUEL POOL ACTIVITIES

DEGRADED GRID VOLTAGE

RUPTURE OF DECAYED FUEL
ASSEMBLY COULD GIVE EXCLSSIVE
OCCUPATIONAL SKIN EXPOSURES

INSPECTION OF IMPLEMENTATION
OF GL 89~04: "GUIDANCE ON
DEVELOPING ACCEPTABLE
INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAMS"

UNQUALIFIED OPERATORS
PERFORMING LICENSED OPERATOR
DUTIES IN THE CONTROL ROOM

CONTACT

Chris Hoxie

R. Palla

Frank J.
witt

Don
Kirkpatrick

Sam Lee

8. V.
Athavale

8 Y.
Athavale

F. Burrows

John
Buchanan

Oom P.

Chopra
Charles
Hinson

Ted
Sullivan

Jack Ramsey

PHONE

(301)
492-3138

(301)
492-1076

(301)
492-0823

(301)
492-1152

(301)
432-0943

(301)
492-0974
(301)
492-0974
(301)
492-0833
(301)
492-1097
(301)
492-0835
(301)
492-3148

(301)
492-0901

(301)
492-1167

ESTIMATD
DATE

11/17/89

01/03/%0

12/04/89

11/30/89

12/31/89

11/24/89

11/30/89

12/17/89

01/31/90

12/18/89

11/20/89

02/28/90

12/15/89
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GL

TI

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

GL

GL

IN

ORIGIN.
OFFICE

AEOD/DOA
IRB

NRR/DOEA
OEAB

RES/DSIR
SAIB

NRR/DRIS
RSIB

NRR/DEST
SELB

NRR/DOEA
OGCB

NRR/DOEA
OGCB

REGION
II

REGION
& § ¢

NRR/DET
EMTB

RES/DSIR
EIB

NRR/DST
SELB

NRR/DRIS
RSGB

3

PROPOSED GENERIC COMMUNICATIONE
IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC

SUBJECT

PROPER AND CONSISTENT
REPORTING OF SIGNIFICANT
EVENTS TO THE NRC

METHODS FOR EARLY
IDENTIFICATION OF A POTENTIAL
STEAM GENERATOR TUBE RUPTURE

SUPPLEMENT TO GL 88-20
INDIVIDUAL PLANT EXAMINATION
OF EXTERNAL EVENTS FOR SEVERE
ACCIDENT VULNERABILITIES

ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
FUNCTIONAL INSPECTION

DISABLING OF EMERGENCY DIESEL
GENERATORS BY THEIR NUETRAL
GROUND-FAULT PROTECTION
CYRCUITRY

MODEL HK CIRCUIT BREAKERS
MISSING ANTI-GHOCK LATCH
SPRING

INTERSYSTEM LEAKAGE DUE TO
FAULTY CHECK VALVES

SEIMENS~-ITE MOLDED CASE
CIRCUIT BREAKER FAILURES

INADEQUATE SECONDARY
CONTAINMENT INTEGRITY
SURVEILLANCE TESTING

DEGRADED COATINGS AND

CORROSION OF STEEL CONTAINMENT

VESSELS
POTENTIAL CONCERNS RE PWR

REACTOR VESSEL DESIGN ADEQUACY

UNDER NATRUAL CONVECTION
COOLDOWN TRANSIENT CONDITIONS

STATION BLACKOUT RESPONSE
SUBMITTALS ANALYSES AND
RESPONSES

ANALYSING AND CORRECTING
SAFEGUARDS PROGRAM FAILURES

CONTACT

R. J.
Stransky

Bob
Benedict

John T.
Chen

8l v.
Athavale

Fred
Burrows

Jack Ramsey

vVernon
Hodge

M. Shannon

W. L.
Axelson

Chen P. Tan

Joel Page

A. Gill

Nancy Ervin

PHONE

(301)
492-8578

(301)
492-1174

(301)
492-3919

(310)
492-0974

(301)
492-0833

(301)
490-1167

(301)
492-1169

(919)
362-0601

(312)
790-5574

(301)
492-0829

(301)
492-3941

(301)
492-0811

(301)
492-0946

ESTIMATD

DATE

12/08/89

11/17/89

02/28/90

01/31/90

11/17/89

11/25/89

01/06/90

12/01/89

11/30/89

11/30/89

12/04/89

01/03/90

12/15/89
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BL NRR/DOEA

OGCB

IN NRR/DST

SRXB

IN NRR/DRIS

RVIB

BL
RVIB

IN NRR/DRIS

RVIB

IN NRR/DRIS

RVIB

IN NRR/DRIS

RVIB

IN NRR/DRIS

RVIB

IN AEOD

NRR/DRIS

PROPOSED GENERIC COMMUNICATIONS
IN PREPARATION WITHIN THE NRC

SUBJECT CONTACT

éﬁEW£ LOSS OF THERMAL MARGIN Peter Wen
USED BY CHANNEL BOX BOW

éNEw PRESSURIZER SAFETY VALVE Yi-Hsuing
ETPOINT SHIFT Heii

[NEW)] BROKEN PINS IN PRATT M.

BUTTEKFLY VALVES Snodderly

[NEW) REVIEW OF ADEQUACY OF R.

MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY MEREDITH Cilimberg
NEW] BROKEN SWING ARMS IN R. Pettis
ORG-WARNER CHECK VALVES

[NEW] SUPPLEMENT TO IN 89-56 R.

TO PROVIDE RESULTS OF LICENSEE Cilimberg

TESTING OF MATERIALS PROVIDED

BY MEREDITH

[NEW] SUPPLEMENT TO IN 89-45 S.

TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL Alexander

INFORMATION ON ELECTRICAL

EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY SATIN

AMERICAN

(NEW) SUPP TO IN 89-59 TO G. Cwalina

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ON FASTENLR TEST DATA REPORTED

IN RESPONSE TO BULLETIN 87=2

[NEW] TARGET ROCK 2 STAGE Mary S.

SAFETY RELIEF VALVE SET POINT Wegner
DRIFT - 2ND UPDATE

PHONE

(301)
492-1172

(301)
492-0887

(301)
492-0978

(301)
492-3220

(301)
492-3214

(301)
492-3220

(301)
492-0995

(301)
492-3221

(301)
492-7818

ESTIMATD
DATE

12/17/89

11/20/89

12/31/89

01/31/90

12/31/89

12/31/89

12/31/89

12/31/89

12/31/89



