November 21, 1989

Mr. Wade Green Institute of Nuclear Power Operations Suite 1500, 1100 Circle 75 Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30339-3064

Dear Mr. Green:

Enclosed for your information is our biweekly listing of generic communications being considered or under development by the NRC staff. These include Bulletins (type coded BL on the list), Information Notices (IN) and Generic Letters (GL). Temporary Instructions, that cover the special NRC inspection effort resulting from certain generic communications, are listed with the type code TI. This listing includes all proposed generic communications that had been reported to us by November 15, 1989.

Sincerely,

Original Signed By Carl H. Berlinger

Carl H. Berlinger, Chief Generic Communications Branch Division of Operational Events Assessment Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure: As stated

DISTRIBUTION w/enclosure: All NRC Division Directors All NRC Branch Chiefs CERossi, NRR CHBerlinger, NRR OGCB Members JOThoma, NRR RFraley, ACRS JLieberman, OE PDR Central Files DCB DOEA R/F OGCB R/F DKirkpatrick R/F SRichardson, DOE

8912010097 891121 PDR I&E MISC PDC

NRC FILE CENTER COPY

Document Name: LETTER TO GREEN

OGCB: DOEA: NRR DCKirkpatrick 11/20/89

RBarber, DOE

C/OGCB:DOEA:NRR CHBerlinger 11/20/89 FNP 0 063

Page No. 1 11/15/89

TP	ORIGIN. OFFICE	SUBJECT	CONTACT	PHONE	ESTIMATD DATE
IN	NRR/DRIS RVIB	ENVIRONMENTAL QUALIFICATION OF LIMITORQUE MOV ACTUATOR TERMINAL BLOCKS & MARATHON 1600 TERMINAL BLOCKS	Steve Alexander	(301) 492-0995	12/18/89
GL	NRR/DEST EMEB	SUPPLEMENT TO GENERIC LETTER 87-11 DEALING WITH ARBITRARY INTERMEDIATE PIPE RUPTURE REQUIREMENTS	Shou-Nien Hou	(301) 492-0904	04/30/90
GL	NRR/CEST ESGB	NRR RECOMMENDATION ON ISI OF MARK I & II STEEL CONTAINMENTS, REFUELING CAVITIES & ASSUC DRAINAGE SYS	Chen P. Tan	(301) 492-0829	12/31/89
3L		RESOLUTION OF GENERIC ISSUE B-56, DIESEL RELIABILITY	Om P. Chopra		02/28/90
GL	NRR/DOEA OTSB	LINE ITEM TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION IMPROVEMENT - REMOVAL OF COMPONENT LISTS	Tom Dunning	(301) 492-1189	01/03/90
GL	NRR/DEST ESGB	MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE FOR INSTALLATION OF ANCHORS IN CONCRETE	John Ma	(301) 492-0827	03/31/90
GL	RES/IEB & RPSIB	RE TION OF: GI/70, PORV AND BLO VALVE RELIABILITY, AND GI/94 ADDITIONAL LOW TEMP OVERPRESS PROTECTION FOR LWRS	R Kirkwood E Throm	492-3928 -3911	12/03/89
TI	NRR/DEST EMEB	INSPECTION OF IMPLEMENTATION OF GENERIC LETTER 89-10: "SAFETY RELATED MOTOR OPERATED VALVE TESTING AND SURVEILLANCE"	Tom Scarbrough	(301) 492-0916	01/31/90
TI	NRR/DEST SRXB	INSPECTION OF COMPLIANCE WITH BULLETIN 88-04: "SAFETY-RELATED PUMP LOSS"	Mike McCoy	(301) 492-0830	11/30/89
IN	NRR/DOEA OGCB	OPERATING EXPERIENCE FEEDBACK	Vernon Hodge	(301) 492 - 1169	02/01/90
GL	NRR/DEST SPLB	CONTROL ROOM HABITABILITY SYSTEMS	Charles Nichols	(301) 492-0854	12/31/89
IN	NRR/DOEA OGCB	DIESEL GENERATOR FUEL OIL OXIDATION	Vernon Hodge	(301) 492-1169	11/28/89

5

TP	ORIGIN. OFFICE	SUBJECT	CONTACT	PHONE	ESTIMATD DATE
GL	NRR/DOEA OTSB	LINE-ITEM TECH SPEC IMPROVEMENT - ALT REQUIREMENTS FOR FUEL ASSEMBLIES IN DESIGN FEATURE SECTION OF TECH SPECS	Chris Hoxie	(301) 492-3138	11/17/89
GL	NRR/DREP PRAB	ACCIDENT MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES FOR CONSIDERATION IN IPE PROCESS - 10 CFR 50.54	R. Palla	(301) 492-1076	01/03/90
BL	NRR/DEST ECEB	EVALUATION OF HAZARDS ASSOCIATED WITH HYDROGEN, NITROGEN AND PROPANE USED IN NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS	Frank J. Witt	(301) 492-0823	12/04/89
IN	REG V	IGERRSOLL-RAND AIR START MOTORS USED ON DIESEL GERERATORS	Don Kirkpatrick		11/30/89
GL	NRR/DEST EMTB	GUIDANCE ON TEMPCRARY REPAIR OF SERVICE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	Sam Lee	(301) 492-0943	12/31/89
IN	NRR/DRIS RSIB	INADEQUATE POST MODIFICATION TESTING	S. V. Athavale	(301) 492-0974	11/24/89
IN	NRR/DRIS RSIB	INADEQUATE CONTROL OF TEMPORARY MODIFICATIONS ON SAFETY RELATED SYSTEMS	S. V. Athavale	(301) 492-0974	11/30/89
GL		GROUNDS IN DIRECT CURREND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS	F. Burrows	(301) 492-0833	12/17/89
IN		UNEXPECTED HIGH RADIATION AREAS RESULTING FROM SPENT FUEL POOL ACTIVITIES	John Buchanan	(301) 492-1097	01/31/90
IN	NRR/DEST SELB	DEGRADED GRID VOLTAGE	Om P. Chopra	(301) 492-0835	12/18/89
IN	NRR/DREP PRPB	RUPTURE OF DECAYED FUEL ASSEMBLY COULD GIVE EXCESSIVE OCCUPATIONAL SKIN EXPOSURES	Charles Hinson	(301) 492-3148	11/20/89
TI	NRR/DEST EMEB	INSPECTION OF IMPLEMENTATION OF GL 89-04: "GUIDANCE ON DEVELOPING ACCEPTABLE INSERVICE TESTING PROGRAMS"	Ted Sullivan	(301) 492-0901	02/28/90
IN	REGION II	UNQUALIFIED OPERATORS PERFORMING LICENSED OPERATOR DUTIES IN THE CONTROL ROOM	Jack Ramsey	(301) 492 - 1167	12/15/89

TP	ORIGIN. OFFICE	SUBJECT	CONTACT	PHONE	ESTIMATD DATE
IN	AEOD/DOA IRB	PROPER AND CONSISTENT REPORTING OF SIGNIFICANT EVENTS TO THE NRC	R. J. Stransky	(301) 492-8578	12/08/89
IN	NRR/DOEA OEAB	METHODS FOR EARLY IDENTIFICATION OF A POTENTIAL STEAM GENERATOR TUBE RUPTURE	Bob Benedict	(301) 492-1174	11/17/89
GL	RES/DSIR SAIB	SUPPLEMENT TO GL 88-20 INDIVIDUAL PLANT EXAMINATION OF EXTERNAL EVENTS FOR SEVERE ACCIDENT VULNERABILITIES	John T. Chen	(301) 492-3919	02/28/90
TI	NRR/DRIS RSIB	ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION FUNCTIONAL INSPECTION	S. V. Athavale	(310) 492-0974	01/31/90
IN	NRR/DEST SELB	DISABLING OF EMERGENCY DIESEL GENERATORS BY THEIR NUETRAL GROUND-FAULT PROTECTION CURCUITRY	Fred Burrows	(301) 492-0833	11/17/89
IN	NRR/DOEA OGCB	MODEL HK CIRCUIT BREAKERS MISSING ANTI-SHOCK LATCH SPRING	Jack Ramsey	(301) 492-1167	11/25/89
IN	NRR/DOEA OGCB	INTERSYSTEM LEAKAGE DUE TO FAULTY CHECK VALVES	Vernon Hodge	(301) 492-1169	01/06/90
IN	REGION II	SEIMENS-ITE MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKER FAILURES	M. Shannon	(919) 362-0601	12/01/89
IN	REGION III	INADEQUATE SECONDARY CONTAINMENT INTEGRITY SURVEILLANCE TESTING	W. L. Axelson	(312) 790-5574	11/30/89
IN	NRR/DET EMTB	DEGRADED COATINGS AND CORROSION OF STEEL CONTAINMENT VESSELS	Chen P. Tan	(301) 492-0829	11/30/89
GL	RES/DSIR EIB	POTENTIAL CONCERNS RE PWR REACTOR VESSEL DESIGN ADEQUACY UNDER NATRUAL CONVECTION COOLDOWN TRANSIENT CONDITIONS	Joel Page	(301) 492-3941	12/04/89
GL	NRR/DST SELB	STATION BLACKOUT RESPONSE SUBMITTALS ANALYSES AND RESPONSES	A. Gill	(301) 492-0811	01/03/90
IN	NRR/DRIS RSGB	ANALYSING AND CORRECTING SAFEGUARDS PROGRAM FAILURES	Nancy Ervin	(301) 492-0946	12/15/89

Page No. 11/15/89

TP	ORIGIN. OFFICE	SUBJECT	CONTACT	PHONE	ESTIMATD DATE
BL	NRR/DOEA OGCB	[NEW] LOSS OF THERMAL MARGIN CAUSED BY CHANNEL BOX BOW	Peter Wen	(301) 492-1172	12/17/89
IN	NRR/DST SRXB	[NEW] PRESSURIZER SAFETY VALVE SETPOINT SHIFT	Yi-Hsuing Hsii	(301) 492-0887	11/20/89
IN	NRR/DRIS RVIB	[NEW] BROKEN PINS IN PRATT BUTTERFLY VALVES	M. Snodderly	(301) 492-0978	12/31/89
BL	NRR/DRIS RVIB	[NEW] REVIEW OF ADEQUACY OF MATERIALS SUPPLIED BY MEREDITH	R. Cilimberg	(301) 492-3220	01/31/90
IN	NRR/DRIS RVIB	[NEW] BROKEN SWING ARMS IN BORG-WARNER CHECK VALVES	R. Pettis	(301) 492-3214	12/31/89
IN	NRR/DRIS RVIB	[NEW] SUPPLEMENT TO IN 89-56 TO PROVIDE RESULTS OF LICENSEE TESTING OF MATERIALS PROVIDED BY MEREDITH	R. Cilimberg	(301) 492-3220	12/31/89
IN	NRR/DRIS RVIB	[NEW] SUPPLEMENT TO IN 89-45 TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY SATIN AMERICAN	S. Alexander	(301) 492-0995	12/31/89
IN	NRR/DRIS RVIB	[NEW] SUPP TO IN 89-59 TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON FASTENER TEST DATA REPORTED IN RESPONSE TO BULLETIN 87-2	G. Cwalina	(301) 492-3221	12/31/89
IN	AEOD	[NEW] TARGET ROCK 2 STAGE SAFETY RELIEF VALVE SET POINT DRIFT - 2ND UPDATE	Mary S. Wegner	(301) 492-7818	12/31/89